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SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"A ROOF FLOOR PLAN- EXISTING

NOT TO SCALE
1 ROOF FLOOR- EXISTING CONDITION

NOT TO SCALE
2 ROOF FLOOR- EXISTING ACCESS DOOR

NOT TO SCALE
3 EXISTING SECONDARY ACCESS STAIR

PLANTER AND RAILING SYSTEM APPROVED UNDER
PERMT NO. #19-0330

FUTURE HVAC EQUIPMENT APPROVED UNDER
PERMT NO. #19-0330

ROOF TOP BAR AND DECK
APPROVED UNDER PERMT NO.

#19-0330

APPROVED UNDER INTERIOR
DEMOLITION PERMIT. # 19-0330
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ACCESS ROUTE
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EXISTING CLEAR
PEDESTRIAN SPACE

EXISTING BUILDING SHELL
APPROVED BY HPB 18-0225

REQUEST FOR NEW RESTAURANT
BUILD-OUT.

DANCE
AREA
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GROUND FLOOR:
MEZANINE LEVEL:
THIRD FLOOR:
ROOF LEVEL:

SUMMARY OF OCCUPANCY SEATING
234 104

8 N/A

168 119
79 65

TOTAL 489 288

MUNICIPALITY:

ZONING DESIGNATION:

OCCUPANCY:

LOT AREA:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH

CD-3

LEVEL 1&2 ASSEMBLY (EXISTING)
LEVEL 3 ASSEMBLY (EXISTING)
LEVEL 4 ROOF-ASSEMBLY (EXISTING)

4,890 SF

EXISTING IIIA

PROPOSED AREA CALCULATION: GROUNG LEVEL ASSEMBLY:     4,552 S.F.
MEZANINE LEVEL -KITCHEN:    1,698.22 S.F.
THIRD LEVEL ASSEMBLY:          4,345.83 S.F.
FOURTH LEVEL ASSEMBLY:      313.4 S.F.
TOTAL BUILDING:  10,909.45 S.F.

PROPOSED BUILDING INFORMATION1

2

2

SCALE: 1/16" =    1'-0"A PROPOSED SITE PLAN
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PROPOSED MODIFICATION
TO EXISTING STOREFRONT
TO ADD NEW DOOR.

FIRE HYDRANT UNDER
EXISTING STAIR.

PROPOSED MODIFICATION
TO EXISTING STOREFRONT
TO ADD NEW ACCESS DOOR.

PROPOSED
NEW DOOR.

EXISTING BACKFLOW
PREVENTER.
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REQUIREMENTS NOTE.
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42" DECORATIVE
RAILING.

EXISTING STEEL TUBE
COLUMN TO REMAIN.

EXISTING STEEL
COLUMN TO REMAIN.

EXISTING STEEL
COLUMN TO REMAIN.

EXISTING INTERIOR
STOREFRONT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING INTERIOR STEEL STAIR TO
REMAIN. GC. TO VERIFY CONDITIONS
TO COMPLY WITH FBC 7TH EDITION.

EXISTING CONCRETE STAIR TO
REMAIN. GC. TO VERIFY CONDITIONS
TO COMPLY WITH FBC 7TH EDITION.
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ST-01
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AIR CONDITIONED
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METHOD OF OPERATION
THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL BE OPERATING AS.
-RESTAURANT / BAR.
-ENTERTAINMENT VENUE

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATIONS
GROUND FLOOR:
DINING:                2,002 S.F.  / 15 NET       = 126 PERSONS
BAR AREA:            LENGHT x 4 / 7 GROSS  =  11 PERSONS
WAITING AREA:      295 S.F. / 7 NET          =   67 PERSONS
KITCHEN:                 531 S.F. / 200 GROSS =     2 PERSONS
STAGE AREA:           151 S.F. / 15 NET        =   11 PERSONS
DANCE AREA:                     1/300 GROSS    =  16 PERSONS
STORAGE:             145 S.F. / 300 GROSS    =     1 PERSONS

TOTAL            = 234 PERSONS

NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 6

INTERIOR SEATING COUNT
QTY. DESCRIPTION LOCATION

9 GROUND

GROUND

BAR AREA

95 DINING AREA

TABLE 221.2.1  WHEELCHAIR
SPACES IN ASSEMBLY AREAS

451 TO 150

TOTAL104

PLAN LEGEND
ASSEMBLY AREAS ( DINING AREAS).
KITCHEN / BAR AREAS.
RESTROOMS.
STAIR / ELEVATOR / CORRIDORS.

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANTS: 489 PERSONS

FURNITURE LEGEND

A

B

C

D

E

BARSTOOL (MOBILE FURNITURE)F

G

ROUND TABLE (3'-4")- 4 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)
TABLE (2'-6"x4'-4")- 4-5 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)
TABLE (2'-6"x7'-0")- 6 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

TABLE (2'-6"x4'-4") AND BANQUET. 4
PERSONS

TABLE (2'-6"x2'-6")- 2 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

SOFA- 2 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

FLOOR FINISH SHCEDULE

1. DINING AREAS:

2. BAR / KITCHENS:

3. RESTROOMS:

4. BOH SPACES:

TERRAZO TILE (SEE IMAGE)

EPOXY FLOORING

EPOXY FLOORING

PORCELAIN TILE

1

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"A PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

NOT TO SCALE
1 PROPOSED TERRAZZO TILE PATTERN- DINING ROOMS
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Duct from
1st Level

EXISTING
STAIR 2
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CUSTOM DOOR BY WALK-
IN COOLER CONTRACTOR
TO COMPLY WITH F.B.C
1010.1.1 & 1208.2

EXISTING INTERIOR STEEL STAIR
TO REMAIN. GC. TO VERIFY

CONDITIONS TO COMPLY WITH
FBC 7TH EDITION.

OPEN TO
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OPEN TO
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DANCING AREA
BELOW.

MEZZANINE FLOOR
A: 2,247 sq Ō

KITCHEN/PREP
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A: 415 sq Ō

OFFICE
201

A: 54 sq Ō

OFFICE
203

A: 34 sq Ō

WORK AREA
204

A: 105 sq Ō
UNISEX
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A: 48 sq Ō

PREP. AREA
207

A: 142 sq Ō

OFFICE
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CHANGING RM.
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WORK AREA
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METHOD OF OPERATION
THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL BE OPERATING AS.
-RESTAURANT / BAR.
-ENTERTAINMENT VENUE

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATIONS

MEZZANINE FLOOR:

OFFICE:             228 S.F.  / 100 GROSS          =  3 PERSONS
KITCHEN:          415 S.F. / 200 GROSS           =  3 PERSONS
STORAGE:         387 S.F. / 300 GROSS           =  2 PERSONS

TOTAL                =  8 PERSONS

NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 6

PLAN LEGEND
ASSEMBLY AREAS ( DINING AREAS).
KITCHEN / BAR AREAS.
RESTROOMS.
STAIR / ELEVATOR / CORRIDORS.

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANTS: 489 PERSONS

FURNITURE LEGEND

A

B

C

D

E

BARSTOOL (MOBILE FURNITURE)F

G

ROUND TABLE (3'-4")- 4 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)
TABLE (2'-6"x4'-4")- 4-5 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)
TABLE (2'-6"x7'-0")- 6 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

TABLE (2'-6"x4'-4") AND BANQUET. 4
PERSONS

TABLE (2'-6"x2'-6")- 2 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

SOFA- 2 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

1

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"A PROPOSED MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN
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HPB SUBMITTAL 07-06-21

PLANNING SUBMITTAL 9-2-22

2. REV 2 (9-26-22)
PLANNING SUBMITTAL 9-26-22

1. REV 1 (8-31-22)
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STAIR 2

 STAIR 3
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SEE SOUND/ SPEAKERS
REQUIREMENTS NOTE.
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2A

EXISTING INTERIOR STEEL
STAIR TO REMAIN. GC. TO

VERIFY CONDITIONS TO
COMPLY WITH FBC 7TH

EDITION.

EXISTING CONCRETE STAIR TO
REMAIN. GC. TO VERIFY CONDITIONS
TO COMPLY WITH FBC 7TH EDITION.

119 SEATS

115 SEATS
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SECOND FLOOR
A: 4,632 sq Ō

DINING AREA
300

A: 2,081 sq Ō

SERVICE
306

A: 62 sq Ō

KITCHEN
305

A: 1,080 sq Ō

BAR
301

A: 165 sq Ō

UNISEX ADA
304

A: 37 sq Ō

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

302
A: 75 sq Ō

DANCE AREA
A: 142 sq Ō

MEN'S
RESTROOM
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STAIR 1
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FURNITURE LEGEND

A

B

C

D

E

BARSTOOL (MOBILE FURNITURE)F

G

ROUND TABLE (3'-4")- 4 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)
TABLE (2'-6"x4'-4")- 4-5 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)
TABLE (2'-6"x7'-0")- 6 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

TABLE (2'-6"x4'-4") AND BANQUET. 4
PERSONS

TABLE (2'-6"x2'-6")- 2 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

SOFA- 2 PERSONS
(MOBILE FURNITURE)

METHOD OF OPERATION
THE ESTABLISHMENT WILL BE OPERATING AS.
-RESTAURANT / BAR.
-ENTERTAINMENT VENUE

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATIONS
THIRD FLOOR:

DINING:                1,925 S.F.  / 15 NET       = 129 PERSONS
BAR AREA:          LENGHT x 4 / 7 GROSS  =  12 PERSONS
KITCHEN:              1,080 S.F. / 200 GROSS =     6 PERSONS
STORAGE:             102 S.F. / 300 GROSS    =     1 PERSONS
DANCE AREA:                141 S.F. / 7 NET    =  20 PERSONS

TOTAL            = 168 PERSONS

INTERIOR SEATING COUNT
QTY. DESCRIPTION LOCATION

119 THIRD

TABLE 221.2.1  WHEELCHAIR
SPACES IN ASSEMBLY AREAS

451 TO 150

TOTAL119

PLAN LEGEND
ASSEMBLY AREAS ( DINING AREAS).
KITCHEN / BAR AREAS.
RESTROOMS.
STAIR / ELEVATOR / CORRIDORS.

DINING AREA

TOTAL

NOTE

NO ROOFTOP ENTERTAINMENT PROPOSED.
PROPOSED SOUND OR MUSIC  PLAYED WILL NOT
INTERFERE WITH NO-ENTERTAINMENT AREAS.

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANTS: 489 PERSONS

4

1

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"A PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN
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